Notice of Determination

To: Office	e of Planning and Research	From:	Department of Fish a	nd Wildlife	
State	Clearinghouse		Wildlife Conservation	on Board	
	Tenth Street, Room 113		P.O. Box 944209		
	amento, CA 95814		Sacramento, CA 992	44-2090	
	•	• • •		11 2000	
County Clerk (County of): N/A Contact: Aaron Haiman					
Phone: (916) 926-8835					
Lead Agency: Yuba County					
	Contact: Ciara Fisher				
	Phone: (530) 749-5470				
SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.					
State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted by State Clearinghouse): 2022120635					
Project Title: Upper Rose Bar Salmonid Spawning Habitat Restoration Project					
Project Location: Approximately one mile downstream of Englebright Dam in Yuba County and approximately 1.5					
miles east of the City of Smartsville, California. Project site is 43 acres.					
CEQA Region: N. CA					
Project Description:					
Project will enhance and enlarge two existing riffle features through gravel augmentation to create					
	abitat for anadromous fish. Project				
rearing benches for juvenile salmonids. Gravel for the augmentation will be from on-site material excavated to create the access road necessary for project implementation. Project ID #: 2022090.					
excavated to	o create the access road necessal	ry for proje	ect implementation. Pro	ject ID #: 2022090.	
This is to advise that the Wildlife Conservation Board has approved the above-described					
project on 5/25/23 and has made the following determinations regarding the above-					
described project.					
Lead Agency 🔽 Responsible Agency					
1. The Project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.					
2. An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA					
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
3. Mitigation Measures [🖌 were 🗌 were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.					
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🖌 was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.					
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [] was 🗹 was not] adopted for this project.					
6. Findings [🗹 were 🗍 were not] made pursuant to the provision of CEQA.					
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration					
with comments and responses and record of the project approval is available to the General Public at: Yuba County Planning Department office, 915 8th Street, Suite 123, Marysville CA 95901-5273					
at: Yuba Count	iy Planning Department office, 915 8t	in Street, S	uite 123, Marysville CA 9	5901-5273	
	DocuSigned by:			Г /21 /2022	
Signature:	Rebecca (). Fris Title:	Acting Exe	cutive Director	Date: 5/31/2023	
SCH#: 2022120635 Posted:					
Date Received for Filing:					